10 Opening   (15,757)   (16,499)   -   (1,020)   (1,962)   (2,965)   (3,986)   (5,021)   (6,207)   (7,543)   (9,073)   (10,628)

11 Additions   (1,094)   (1,010)   (1,010)   (966)   (1,016)   (1,092)   (1,102)   (1,333)   (1,446)   (1,529)   (1,644)   (1,840)

12 Disposals   (30)   345   (10)   25   13   71   66   147   109   0   89   65

13 Closing Balance   (16,881)   (17,164)   (1,020)   (1,962)   (2,965)   (3,986)   (5,021)   (6,207)   (7,543)   (9,073)   (10,628)   (12,403)

14

15 Average Accumulated Depreciation   (16,319)   (16,832)   (510)   (1,491)   (2,463)   (3,475)   (4,504)   (5,614)   (6,875)   (8,308)   (9,850)   (11,516)

16

17 Net Fixed Assets (1) 15,556   15,135   15,135   15,372   16,340   18,143   19,325   21,320   23,802   25,163   27,799   31,105

Revised: 2022-07-11
EB-2022-0028

Exhibit 2
Tab 1

Schedule 1
Page 8

Table 2.2-1A CGAAP to MIFRS 2014 reconciliation 1

  A B C

  Cost
Accumulated
Depreciation

Net Book Value

1 CGAAP Opening Balance 2014 31,619,035 (16,499,155) 15,119,880

2 CGAAP Additions 2014 1,801,231 (1,009,862) 791,370

3 CGAAP Disposals 2014 (554,255) 344,799 (209,456)

4 CGAAP Closing Balance 2014 32,866,012 (17,164,218) 15,701,793

5 IFRS 1 deemed cost election impact on opening balance (16,499,155) 16,499,155 -

6 IFRS 1 deemed cost election impact on 2014 CGAAP
disposals

344,799 (344,799) -

7 Adjustment(1) 10,273 (10,273) -

8 MIFRS Closing 2014 16,721,928 (1,020,135) 15,701,793

1 – Adjustment relates to F&G smart meter disposition adjustment 2
  3

EPCOR Electricity Distribution Ontario Inc.
Responses to OEB Staff Clarification Questions

EB-2022-0028
July 11, 2022

Attachment 9

Exhibit 2 / Tab 1/ Schedule 1 / Page 16

Revised: 2022-07-11
EB-2022-0028

Exhibit 2
Tab 1

Schedule 1
Page 16

Table 2.2-10 2018 – Continuity Schedule – MIFRS 1

  2

Accumulated Depreciation

CCA Class
2 OEB Account 3 Description 3

 Opening

Balance 8 Additions 4 Disposals 6

 Closing

Balance

 Opening

Balance 8 Additions Disposals 6  Closing Balance